
Qualify Provisional Results

TeamDriver CarNr. GapTotalLapTime KphClassPos Pic

1:35.802 - -Memo Gidley SKI AUTOSPORTS 861 56 SRO3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVOII 144.21

1:35.808 +0.006 +0.006Marc Muzzo R. Ferri Motorsport 992 013 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 144.22

1:36.196 +0.394 +0.388Tony Davis HP-TECH Motorsport 993 04 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 143.63

1:36.290 +0.488 +0.094Joel Cortes RS1 1094 19 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 143.54

1:36.305 +0.503 +0.015Ross Chouest Chouest Povoledo Racing 985 50 SRO3 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 143.55

1:36.387 +0.585 +0.082Dave Musial Sr. Wright Motorsports 766 72 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 143.46

1:36.499 +0.697 +0.112Scott Blind Ruckus Racing 967 45 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) EVO 143.27

1:36.738 +0.936 +0.239Mirco Schultis MISHUMOTORS 998 70 SRO3 Callaway Corvette Z06R GT3 142.88

1:36.866 +1.064 +0.128Kyle Washington GMG Racing 969 32 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) EVO 142.69

1:39.107 +3.305 +2.241Thor Haugen Scuderia Corsa 7610 23 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 EVO 139.410

1:44.795 +8.993 +5.688David Lecko RacingSupport 7611 89 CUP Ginetta GTP8 131.91

1:54.890 +19.088 +10.095Yousuf Nabi Gotham Motorsports 8712 3 CUP Ferrari 488 Challenge EVO 120.32

1:58.555 +22.753 +3.665Craig Lumsden Flying Lizard Motorsports 7613 610 GT4 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO 116.61

   Max. qual. time: 1:45.382

Rodin Younessi AF Corse USA16 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3

Radu Muntean Gotham Motorsports270 CUP Ferrari 488 Challenge EVO

Fastest Laps by Class

1:35.802SRO3 6 89.622 MphMemo Gidley Lap

1:44.795CUP 6 81.931 MphDavid Lecko Lap

1:58.555GT4 6 72.421 MphCraig Lumsden Lap

Car 32: Penalty - Pit Lane Speed Violation - Drive Through (SERVED)

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................
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